U.S. Department of Commerce

1 121200	1967704		
• •	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Akira FUKUIZUMI Kazuto OONAMI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: (1) NEC Corporation (2) Sumitomo Bakelite Co., Ltd. Address: (1) 7-1, Shiba 5-Chome, Minato-Ku Tokyo, Japan (2) 2-5-8, Higashishinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
This document is being filed with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is: January 18, 2002		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). /0/052633		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
YOUNG & THOMPSON	⊠ Enclosed		
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>		
Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by		
Phone: 703-521-2297	deposit account)		
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
is a true copy of the original document	ning information is true and correct and any attached copy		
Benoit Castel 3en	of Castel January 23, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signatu			
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

01/28/2002 GGEBREGI 00000127 10052633

Form PTO-1595

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012518 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Akira FUKUIZUMI aı	nd Kazuto OONAMI o	f Tokyo, Japan
		·	
			E HARDENING RESIN FOR A
	CE AND SEMICONDUCTOR		
for whichwe are a	I/we have made—or am/	/are about to make)	application for Letters
Patent of the United Sta	ates of America;		
AND WHEREAS	, NEC_Corporation, 7-1	Shiba_5-chomeM	<u>inato-ku, Tokyo, Japan and</u>
Sumitomo Bakelite C	o., Ltd., 2-5-8, Higa	shishinagawa, Shin	agawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan are
desirous of acquiring a	m interest therein and in	the Letters Patent to	be obtained therefor from the
United States;			
NOW THEREFO	RE, be it known by all w	hom it may concern,	that for and in consideration of
		Que	Dollars (\$L_QQ)
tous in hand pai	d, the receipt of which is he	reby acknowledged	the said ASSIGNORS
have assigned, sold, and	l set over, and by these pre	esents do hereby assign	, sell, and set over unto the said
ASSIGNEES, NEC	Corporation and Sumit	omo Bakelite Co.,	Ltd.
• _ the full and ex	kclusive	right, title, and int	erest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth and de	scribed in the:		
-		3011	3003

A P A M O H T & D N O O

745 SOUTH 23RD STREET
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202
Telephone 703/52-123/52

YOUNG & THOMPSON DOCUMENT FILED BY:

PATENT REEL: 012518 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 01/23/2002